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11:L 
IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL GAUHATI BENCH < 

AT (MJWAHATI. 	

, 
Contem3t Petition lb. 	 /2005 

(Arising out of O.A.Nó.173/2005) 

IN THE MATTER OF :- 

An apnlication under section 17 of 

the Administrative Tribunal Act, 1985 

,raying for initiation of a contemnt 

nroceeding against the resnondents for 

non-comnliance of order dated 29.6.05 

nassed in O.A. No.173/2005. 

44ND 

• 	 IN THE MATTER OF ;- 

Smti Sabita Dey Bhowmick 

£10 Sri A.K. Dey Bhowmik 

Gauripur Town, Ward tb.2, Bamanatty, 

P.O. Gauripur, Dist.' Dhubri,Assam. 

..... petitioner. 

-Versus- 

Sri Rariglal Jamuda, 

ODninissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya 

Sangathan, 18, Institutional Area 

Shaheed Jit Singh Marg, New 

Delhi-110016. 

Sri U.N. Khaware, 

Assistant Commissioner, Kendriya 

Vidyalaya Sangathan, Guwahati Region, 

Khariapara, GuWahati-22. 

Sri V.K. Srivaatava, 

Asstt.Commissioner, Kendriya 

Vidyalanaya Sangathan, Kolkata Region, 

E-13 Blocit, 'Labany" Salt Lake, Kolkata. 

• . Resnondents 
Alleged Contemners. 
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The !etitioner above—named, 

MOST RESPECTFULLY SHE6ETH:- 

That the petitioner begs to state that she is 

servijg as a Music Teacher under Kendiriya Vidyalaya 

Sangathan, hereinafter referred to as K.V.S..Initially 

she joined on 5.7.76 in'K.V Tura, Meghalaya, she Was 

transferred td Borjharin 1977' and then to K.'!., 	krajhar 

Assam where she served till the year 2000 (all the above 

niaces are in North Eastern Region which are srecial 

category stations as ner K.V.S. Guidelines. 
N 

That, she Was transferred from K.V.S. Kokrajhar 

to K.V.B. Cchbiharin November, 2000 after serving for 

a long teriod and she joined tre on 1.12.2000. 

30 	That, serving at I.V.S.Cochbthar, when the netitioner 

Was at hfte due to vacation, she received an order dated 

30.5.05 passed by the Respondent No.1 transferirig one 

Sri Nidhir Kumar Sikar, a junior MUSIC teacher of K.'!., 

Kokrahar to K.V. Ochbthar on his own request 'and 

transferred the netitioner from K.'!. Cochbthar to K.V. 

Kokrajhar violing the existing rules and orocedüre of 

transfer nolicy. 

The transfer order dated 30.5.05 nassed 

by the Resnondent No.1 is annexed hereto 

and marked as Ann exure No. 1. 

4. 	Th, the oetitioner submitted a rnresentation 

dated 17.6.05 to resnondent No.1 with a prayer for 

cancellation of the transfer order as because, she had 	- 

Contd. . . . .3 
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• already served at Ikrajhar (hard station) for the 14 

years and being a senior teacher ought not have renlaced 

by a junior one. 

The cony of renresentation dt. 17.6.05 

is annexed hereto as Annexure No.2. 

5. 	That, as no action Was taken by the resnondents, the 

oetitioner nref erred an original an1ication No.173/2005 

before this Hon'ble Tribunal with a prayer for setting 

aside and quashing the transfer order and to allow her to 

serve at K.V. Cochb.har as before. Thereafter, the Fbn'ble 

Tribunal vide an order dated 29.6.2005 disoosed ofAat the 

admissions tage with a direction to the resrondent No.! 

to consider the rer,resentation dated 17.6.2035 sent by the 

netitioner keening the norms for transfer in mind within 6 

weeks from the date of receipt of the or4er. 

The cony of the order dt. 29.6.2005 

nassed in 0.A. !'6.30/9/05 is annexed 

hereto and marked as Annexure No.3. 

6. 	That the netitioner states that thereafter the 

netitioner. submitted the cony of the &rder of the Hon'ble 

Tribunal to the resnc.ndent No.! on 8.7.2005 through Fax 

and the cony of order was sent to Asstt.mmissioner, K.V.S. 

•Kolkata Region as well to all the respondents. The order 

of the Hon'ble Tribunal was also communicated by the 

office of the Central Administrative Tribunal, Guwahati 

in time. 

Contd.....4 
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That the petitioner states that as no action 

Was taken by the resoondents to imolement the order of the 

1-bn'ble Tribunal, she sent a oleader's notice dt. 12.9.05 

to the resnondent No.1 informing him about the order of the 

Tribunal and requested him to cancell the transfer order 

dated 17.6.2005 passed by him. 

The cony of oleader's notice dt. 12.9.05 

is annexed hereto as Annexure No.4. 

That the oetitionór states that in the meantime 

the resoondent No.1 under the signature of the Education 

Officer of his office sent a ettef dt. 30.9.05 to the / 

resr,oriident No.2 to arrnly fr extension of time for disoosal 

of the rer)resentation dated 17.6-2005 of the netitioner 

as per Hon'ble CAT order dated 29.6.2005. The cony àf the 

letter also sent to her advocate. 

The cony of lettef dated 30.9.05 of 

the resnondent No.1 written t& resnondent 

No.2 is annexed hereto as Ann exure No.5. 

That the netitioner states that the resr,ondents 

have not taken action in terms of the 1-bn'ble Centre]. 

Administrative Tribunal and are sitting over the matter 	1 
on one oretext or another because of which the netitioner 

is facing great mental agony and uncertain future. 

That the resnondent has Wilfully violated the 

order dated 29.6.20 nassed in O.A. No.1730/2005 in not 

considering the rer,resentation d ated 17.6.2005 vide order 

of the }bn'ble Tribunal as oer norms for transfer r,olicy 

Contd... . .5 
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within 6 weeks from the date of receint of the order. 

The resnoridents are duty bund to honour the order of the 

1bn'ble Tribnal. Because of violation of the order of 

this 1-bn'ble Tribunal, it is a fit case for initiation of 

contemnt oroceeding against them and imnoeounishmentin 

accordance with law and further be oleased to nass any 

other order or orderè as deemed fit andoroo'er in f acts and 

circumstances of the case stated above. 

11. 	That this oetition is filed boriafide and for the 

ends of justices 

Under the above circumstances,this 

Hon'ble Tribunal may be nleas,ed to initiate 

coritemot proceedings against the respondents/ 

alleged contemners for wilful non-com,liance 

of order dated 29.6.2005 oassed by this 

1-ba 'bi e Tribuhal in 0 .A. No • # 173/2005 

and further be t,leased to imnose nunishment 

uoon the alleged conternners in accordance with 

law and further be oleased to.oas.s any such 

other order' as deemed fit and oroner by this 

I-bn'ble Tribunal. 

And for this act of kindness, the humble netitioner, as 

in duty bound, shall ev er oray& 

Affidavit......•..•. 



A F F I D A V I 

I, Smti Sabita Dey Bhowmick Wife of Sri A.K. Dey 

Bhowmick, aged about 56 years, a resident of Gauripur Town 

Ward b.2, Bamanatty, P.O. Gauripur, Dist. Dhubri, Assam, do 

hereby soleinly affirm and declare as follows- 

1. 	That I am the ,etitioner of the accOmnanying contemnt 

r,etition and as such I am Well acquainted with the facts and 

circumstances of the case and also comeetent to sign this 

affidavit. 

20 	 That the statements made in naragraohs I to 9 

are true to my knowledge and bel&ef and I have not suooressed 

any material fact. 

3. 	That this affidavit is made for the nuroose of 

filing contemnt netitiori befre this Hon'ble Tribunal, 

Gauhati Bench at Guwahati in the matter of non—comnliance 

of Hn'bie Tribunal's order dated 29.6.2005 nassed in O.A. 

No.173/2035. 

WL £Ø / 	AJC 

Identified by me— 	 De'-onent. 	 - 

Solemnly affirmed and decired 

Acivocate. 	 before me by the denonent 

Smti Sabita Dey Bhowmick on 

this the 1st day of December, 

2005 at Guwahati. 

Advocate, Guwahatj. 
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DRAFT CHARGE 

Laid down before the Hon'ble Central Administrative 

Tribunal, Guwahati for initiating a contemrt nroceeding 

against the resnondent/contemners for wilful disobedience 

and deliberate non-comoliance of order of the Fbn'ble Tribunal 

dated 29.6.2005 nassedin O.A. 	.173/2005 and to imnose 

nunishment unon th4 alleged conternners for willful disobedience 

and deliberate non-cornnliance of the 	Tribunal's 

order dated 29.6.2005.' 	 ' 
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- 	The Commissioner, 	
4AIx Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan 	•1'vO,, 

?l4ew Delhi-I 6. 	 -- - 

(Through Proper Channel) 	 Date :- 17-06-05 

Subject :- Prayer for modification of transfer. 
• 	 Ref:- Transfer order No. F 3-I I MSC (MUST) 2005/KV9 (ESTT) Dt.30-5-05. 

Sir,. 	' 	..•. 	 . 	0.  
• •0 

	

With.reference to the above I would ,  like to bring to your. kind notice the 
following few lines for favour of your kind consideration and necessary action. 

That Sir, I have joined KVS on 5th July/1976 and served inthe. North East 
• •. 	Region more than 18 years, I served in K.V. Tura from 05-07-76 to 10-11-77, K.V. 

Borjhar14-11-77 to3O-08-80 and K.V. Kokrajhar from 09-09-86 to 30-11-2000. 
• My husband Mr. A.K. Dey Bhowmick was also a K.V. teacher who got transfer... 

from K.V. Kbkrajhar in 1993. But I was deprived of getting transfer- on spouse 
ground and had to stay there alone in a declared disturbed place like Kokrajhar till 

• 	. November 2000. I joined K.V. Coochbehar on 01-12-2000 and after a few months 
my husband was displaced from Coochbehar in 2001. Again we were disturbed 
andthe situation compelled my husband to take VR in 2001. 

That Sir, I have been transferred before the completion of 05 years at K.V. 
Coochbehar and again been put to V \•/ K ' r - r  

years. Mceover, clause 10(7  
' 	 ..•.• 	• 	tu LI 	sn transferred to this place 

..e are Junior teachers serving in nearby scho,ols. 
That Sir, Mr. N.K, Sikdar transferred to K.V. Coochbehar already served the 

0 •0• 	

Vidyalaya sence the opening of The Vidyaláya till November 2000 getting all the 
hometown fecilities. Moreover, after4th November 2005 I shall also be entitled to 
get the benefit of LTR. A these things have not been kept in view before my 
displacement. 

That Sir, recently I have undergone an operation-and since thenl am facing lot 
of complecacies. So, it is not possible for me to join K.V. Kokrajhar- where I will not 

O 	get all sorts of medicalfecilities. 
O 	 Under the above circumstances I would like to request yqu-kinldy to consider 

my case sympathetically and cancel the transfer order and retain me in the same 
Vidyalayasothatl may continue my service. Kindly inform me about your decision 

• within ten days otherwise I may be compelled to take recourse of law for redressad 
and that too without further reference. • 

Thanking you, 

Enclo :- 
Discharge Certificate from Anandalok Hospital. 
Prescription of ENT. 
Prescription of General Phisician. 
Urine Culture Report 

Yours faithfully, 

(Mrs. S.D. Bhowmick) 
• Music Teacher 
K.V.- Coochbehar. 

C-  t T , d to bo 
oply 

ocatd 

• • _0__ 	
j 

_00 
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CEN TRAL ADMINISTRATIVETR1BU NAL A 
GUWAHATI BENO±I 	

'T/VX A'ø. 

Original Application No. 173 at 2005 

DateofOrder Thisthe 29thd ayofJu ne,2005 

The Hon'bie Srijustice G. Sivarajan, Vice-Chairman 

Smti Sabita Dey Bhowrnick 
S/o Sri A.K. Dey Bhowmick 
Gauripur Town, Ward No.2, 	

r 

Baruapatty, P.O. Gauripur, 
District- Dhubri 

By Advocates Mi A.S.Choudhury, Mr I Hussaui 

- Versus- 

The:Union of India, through the 
Secretary, Ministry of Human Resource, 

• . 	Govt. of india, 
NewDeihi. 

.• 

2. 	The Commissioner, 
Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 
18, Institutional Area, 
Shaheed jit Singh Marg, 
New Delhi - 110 016. 

The Assistant Commissioner, 
Kendriya  

GuwahatiRegiofli.Khanapara,  
The Assistant Commissioner, 
Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan1 
Kolkata Region, E 13 Block, "Labony" 
Salt Lake, Kolkata - 64. 

Sri Nidhin Ku mar Sikdar, 
Music Teacher, Kendriya Vidyalaya, 
Kokrajhar (Under order of transfer 
To Xendriya Vidyalaya, Cochbehar.) 

By.Mr.M.K.MazUIfldara counsel for the KVS. 

dtOb9  
OPY 

dvocatO 

4 

...Applicanl 

Respondents. 
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I lie 11d It ( com 	up ()1 adinstn Hi d \li A. ii1h. 

.. : . 	
learned counsI tor the app'icant. nd also 1r. M.K. Mazuinda, 

Mi 
learned counsel ior ti' K.V. 

• 	 '• 
• The matter r&ates to transfer of the applicant 

 RIP  
respondent The applicant is tiansferid fioi 'KVSCochbhai 

• KVS, Kokrajhar in place of the 5" respondent. The 5" 
• 	 .4 	;: 

• 	 traiisUrred to K.V.S., Cochbehar at his request in the place utthe 

• 	 applicant. The applicant's tracistr is stated to be made in pibIi 

interest 	coiding to the ap1icant, she had served more hai14 

\ years in the hard station at Kokrajhar whik the 5 respciridesli1. 

) only isser service in that ai-ea. That apart, it is stated, she i1 
\ . 	I  . 

	

• 	 . 	 . 	 . 	 . suttering trom serious illness. According to the applicant. the 

• 

	

	 order is in violation of the transfer norms published by KVS. 

stated that the respondent Nos. 2 to 4 have not coniderti the. 

• 	 matters while passing the impugned transfer order. The pphnthas. 

already brought these matters to the notice of the second respd?.Jt ; , 

by representation dated 17 Ob 2005 Hence4 this is a niattt tcbeJç 
• 	 • 	 . 	 - 	 . 	

• 

considered by the said respondent. 

In the natui -e of the dirttion iëing issued, it is not necessary rp 

issue 4notice :Lo  the. 51h  respondent. Since the applicant had'tpad 
• . . 	

detailed representation dated 17.06.2005 (Annére- 3) before 

2 na respondent agwnst her ,  transfer, I am of the view that this, 

application can he disposed of at the adnission stage'. itself. • 
I •'•  • 	 - 	 . 	 . 	

• 	 • .1 •  

• 	Accordingly, there will be a direction to the 2respondent•to co
,
nidr.I 

the representation dated 17.06.2005 (Annexure - 3) sent bythe 
N . 	'• 	 I . 	 •• 	 • 	 • 

I •• 	, 

•.. 	 , • 	 •. 	 • 	 • 	 • 	 - •. 	 . .• • 	 _• 4 
• 	 •• 	 • 	 • 	 • 	 •• 	• 	 ; 

• 	 • 	 • 

6 
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applicant and pa appropriate order keepiiiq the norms br transfer 

in mind within a period of 6 woeks from the date o 1*e4epL ui this 

order. In the meantime, if the applicant has nt been r,lieved/5t 

respondent has not come and joined in th• post held by the applicant., 

this transfer order, in so far as the applicant, and the 5 "  respondents 

are concerned will be kept Iii abeyance till the disposal or Ui 

represen Lation as d ircted hereiiiabove. 

lIT.' 	

iStte,/ 	- 

lu 

- 

......... 

The O.A. is disposed of at the admission sta9e itself as above. 

/V10E QIAIdAN 

ti 	t(tc Ca.fr'? 
%11'1 

çe 
Scc:h'." iiFcr (i) 

C.A. T. GU;VII!.47I  
- 	 I 	,••' 

VV.) 

4. 

/ 
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gd withA/D. 

From: 

EADER'SNUTICE 

"Munu Vi].lafl 
ASh'j Road, 

Bye Lane -1 

IeTNQ.1 

South Sarania, 
tJlubari, Guwahatj...7 

• Iqbal, Muss'in, Mvqcate, 

Gauhati High Court. 

To 13 ,  
. 

The Commissioner, 	- 
.*endzjya 
180  Ix1stitutjon Area, 
Shaheed Jit 5ingh Marg, 
Nw Delhj.110'.6. 

Sir, 

Urder instruction of my client Sznti Sabita Dey 
Bhowinjck wife'of Sri A.K.Bhowmici, a.resjdent of Gauripur 
?own, Wtd No.2, Bar'uapatty, P.O. Gauripur, Djt. 0hubri, Assam, I serve this notice upon you on the tQllowjng 
grourds amongst Others';.. 

That, my  client is a Music Teabher under Kendriya Vidya].aya  Sangath , iflitally appointed in the Year 
1976 and was posted at Tu.ra, Meghalaya, Then she Was 
transferred to Borjhar in 1977 

and then to ICokrajhar(Assam) 
where she served till the Year 2000. Thereafter, she 
was transferred to Kendriy5 Vidya]aya, Coochbehar 

( West Bengal ). 

Crtf'ed to be 

V 
Advocate 

I 

While my Client Was serving in K.V. Cochbehar and' 
was at home due to summer - vacatj,,n she received an Order dt, 30.5.05 passed by you transferringone Sri Nidhir 
Kumar Sicdar, a junior Music Teaeier of K.V. 	&jhar to K.V. Cochbeher on his own request and transferred my 
client from K.V. Cochbehar to K.V. Kokrajhar Violating the 
existing rules and procedu'e Purportedly Ofl pub1i intôrest. Then my client submitted a representatjofldt17. 
to you with a prayer for cancellation of'the transfer order 
as because she srved at Kokrajhar earlier ( hard station ) 

for 14 years already and she being a senior teacher ought 
not to have been replacect by a junior one. On the Othephand 

... 2. 
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Sri Sikdar has served at Cochbehar for a 4ft 	 r1 ! , iiee 
his kitial appoient Furthermore, my client also stated 
about her ailments arundergoing. operatin etc 

As nothingwas,done to consider the representati3n 
of '. my client, she approached the Hon 'ble Central Adrninistra 
tilve Tribunal, Guwahati Bench vide O.A.No.173/2035 with 

• a prayer for cancellation of the transfer order and to 
allowher to remain at K .V. Cochbehar. Thereafter, the On-.- -)- 	 ai- i - C.- o- 
Honb1e .Lri.burl Vi4e. an order dt. 29.b. 05 of my client 
and, tO pass appropriat Order. h. 	 r ON . 	 • •- ti.., • 	-• 	 ' 	 • 	 . 	 - 

4, . 	• 	 . - 	 3.. 	. 	. 

' 	aforesaid Order was communicated to you alongwit 
arepresentaticn dt_o but nothing has been done 

from your end to consider the case or my client and her 
fate is..hanging in balance. ', I 

Therefore, I request you to cons1d 
the representation dt. 17.505 of my client 

i terms of the Order of the Hon'ble 
• 	Tribunal and to cancel the transfer., order 

dt. 30.5.05 issued by you within 15 days 
of receipt of this notice, 

And, further be pleased to allow my 
client to remain at' K.V. 

before, Otherwise, I have instruction 

tO,apprOacn the appropriate Court once 
• . again for redressal of the grievances of 

my client and in that event you shall be 

liable for all costs and consequences as 
well. 

Enclosure: 

I Copy of the transfer order 
dt 3065.050 
Copy of representation dt. 

I 7.6.05. 

Your
Vithf c/  

Iqbal  (  

Pdv ocate 

in 0.A.No.173/05. 
Copy of the order dt. 29.6.05 

' 
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(L&C) 	 Dated 

oner, 
Lgatha; 

Subject::- OA no.173/2005 filed by Smt.Sabita Dey Bhowmick, Music Teacher, Ky, 
Cochbehar - Order of Hon'ble CAT, Guwahati Bench - reg. 

Sir, 

I am to refer to the subject cited above and to request you to apply for extension 
of time fOr disposal of the representation dated 17-6-05 of Mrs.S.D.Bhowmick as 
mentioned in the CAT order dated 29-6-2005, with a copy to this ofi. Thc said 
representation is received by this office only on 16-9-05 alongwith the legal notice dated 
12-9-0 5 sent by the Advocate of the petitioner (copy enclosed). 

This may he treated most URGENT. 

Yours faithfully, 

r 

(JAIDEEP DAS) 
EDUCATION OFFICER(L&C) 

$Zopy for information to Shri Iqbal Hussain, Advocate, Guwahati High Court, Munu 
,,,/ Villa, Ashram Road, Bylane-1, House No.11, South Sarania, Ulubari, (iuwahati-7. 

EDUCATION OFFItER(L&C) 

Certi19d to be 

vl-~ 
Advocate 


